Incident Date Report Number

1/25/2022

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

1/25/2022

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

RMP22-000583
RMP22-000584
RMP22-000585
RMP22-000585
RMP22-000586
RMP22-000587

RMP22-000588
RMP22-000589
RMP22-000590

RMP22-000591

RMP22-000592
RMP22-000593

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2104 ST JAMES ST

5600 ASTOR LN

4722 ARBOR DR

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
2930 NORTHAMPTON DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2930 NORTHAMPTON DR
CENTRAL RD / JAY LN
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
3305 ST JAMES ST

3305 ST JAMES ST

3614 KIRCHOFF RD

5450 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5999 NEW WILKE RD
#BLDG #2

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2201 SCHOOL DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4704 ARBOR DR

EAGLE LN / GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:2104 ST
JAMES ST

2633 SMITH ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR
600 HICKS RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
REPOSSESSION

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 TEST CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
DISTURBANCE
911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/26/2022 7:09:15 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

RMP22-000594

RMP22-000595
RMP22-000596

RMP22-000597
RMP22-000598
RMP22-000599

RMP22-000601
RMP22-000602
RMP22-000603
RMP22-000604

820 W PANORAMA DR
889 ROHLWING RD
EUCLID AVE / RT53
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4770 KENILWORTH DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1689 ALGONQUIN RD

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
4718 ARBOR DR

1725 E ALGONQUIN RD
WB GOLF AT RT53
2460 BENTON ST

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
THREATENING TX

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/26/2022 7:09:15 AM



