



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/25/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
1/25/2022		2104 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
1/25/2022		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000583	CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000584	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000585	3305 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000585	3305 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000586	3614 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/25/2022	RMP22-000587	5450 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #2	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000588	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/25/2022	RMP22-000589	2201 SCHOOL DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000590	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/25/2022		4704 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/25/2022	RMP22-000591	EAGLE LN / GROUSE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2104 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000592	2633 SMITH ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000593	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/25/2022	RMP22-000594	820 W PANORAMA DR	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000595	EUCLID AVE / RT53	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022	RMP22-000596	2600 MARTIN LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2022	RMP22-000597	4770 KENILWORTH DR	INFO	
1/25/2022	RMP22-000598	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022	RMP22-000599	1689 ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2022	RMP22-000601	4718 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022	RMP22-000602	1725 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2022	RMP22-000603	WB GOLF AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2022	RMP22-000604	2460 BENTON ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT